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Senior Men

1 NICK CHARLESWORTH 3 2 3 3 167 57 55 55

2 TED MASON 1 1 2 120 60 60

3 MARC SENNETT 2 1 2 117 60 57

4 NATHAN MARTIN 5 4 2 107 54 53

5 DAVE MCGUIRE 6 5 2 105 53 52

6 TONY SHEPHERD 9 8 2 99 50 49

7 GEOFF THOMPSON 7 11 2 98 51 47

8 MARK MCGOLDRICK 2 1 57 57

9 JASON HEMSLEY 3 1 55 55

10 DAVE KIRKHAM 4 1 54 54

10 ROB CRITLER 4 1 54 54

12 MARK BENNETT 5 1 53 53

13 ANDREW PERRY 6 1 52 52

13 GRAHAM BIRD 6 1 52 52

15 MARTIN FARRAR 7 1 51 51

15 STUART MCALEAVY 7 1 51 51

17 MICKY GRIFFIN 8 1 50 50

18 DAVE BRADLEY 9 1 49 49

19 TIM DONE 10 1 48 48

19 KEN ROBINSON 10 1 48 48

21

Senior Ladies

1 ANNE MILNER 2 4 2 111 57 54

2 SU THOMPSON 4 6 2 106 54 52

3 CLARE PEARSON 1 1 60 60

3 JENNIFER BATTERSBY 1 1 60 60

3 SOPHIE MARTIN 1 1 60 60

6 SALLY SUTCLIFFE 2 1 57 57

6 JEAN POWELL 2 1 57 57

8 SARAH CHARLESWORTH 3 1 55 55

8 ALISON OSBORNE 3 1 55 55

8 CAROLINE POLLARD 3 1 55 55

11 DAWN DENTON 4 1 54 54

12 CAROLINE HARRISON 5 1 53 53

12 CLARE MCALEAVY 5 1 53 53

14 TRACEY STRONG 7 1 51 51

15

LastLady

Wharfedale Harriers 2016 Seniors and U23 Club Championship
Race Positions Points Awarded
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U23 Men 

1

U23 Ladies

V40 Men 

1 DAVE KIRKHAM 1 1 60 60

1 ROB CRITLER 1 1 60 60

1 STUART MCALEAVY 1 1 60 60

4 MICKY GRIFFIN 2 1 57 57

4 MARK BENNETT 2 1 57 57

6 ANDREW PERRY 3 1 55 55

7

V40 Ladies

1 DAWN DENTON 1 1 60 60

1 JENNIFER BATTERSBY 1 1 60 60

1 CLARE MCALEAVY 1 1 60 60

4 SALLY SUTCLIFFE 2 1 57 57

5 ALISON OSBORNE 3 1 55 55

6

V45 Men 

1 DAVE MCGUIRE 1 1 2 120 60 60

2 JASON HEMSLEY 1 1 60 60

3 DAVE BRADLEY 2 1 57 57

4

V45 Ladies

1 ANNE MILNER 1 2 2 117 60 57

2 SU THOMPSON 1 3 2 115 60 55

3 JEAN POWELL 1 1 60 60

4 CAROLINE HARRISON 2 1 57 57

5

V50 Men 

1 NICK CHARLESWORTH 1 1 1 3 180 60 60 60

2 GEOFF THOMPSON 2 4 2 111 57 54

3 TONY SHEPHERD 3 3 2 110 55 55

4 MARTIN FARRAR 2 1 57 57

4 GRAHAM BIRD 2 1 57 57

6 TIM DONE 4 1 54 54

7

V50 Ladies

1 CAROLINE POLLARD 1 1 60 60

2

V60 Men 

1

V70 Men 

1

60 points awarded for first place, 57 for 2nd, 55 for 3rd, decreasing by 1 point per place there after.

Wharfedale Harriers 2016 Seniors and U23 Club Championship
Points Awarded


